
On/Off Campus Program Level

Fall 2019

Full-Ɵme Part-Ɵme Total

Fall 2020

Full-Ɵme Part-Ɵme Total

Fall 2021

Full-Ɵme Part-Ɵme Total

On-Campus Master's

EducaƟonal Specialist

Doctoral

CerƟficate-seeking Graduate

Non-degree Seeking Graduate

Total

Off-Campus Master's

EducaƟonal Specialist

Doctoral

CerƟficate-seeking Graduate

Non-degree Seeking Graduate

Total

Grand Total

1,325

32

1

184

48

1,060

302

30

75

13

184

1,023

2

1

109

35

876

1,182

8

155

28

991

178

5

59

8

106

1,004

3

96

20

885

1,311

18

2

179

23

1,089

255

13

74

12

156

1,056

5

2

105

11

933

600

175

28

13

384

575

174

27

8

366

25

1

1

5

18

685

146

57

23

20

439

595

143

55

15

5

377

90

3

2

8

15

62

785

27

236

24

498

726

23

235

18

450

59

4

1

6

48

1,9258771,048 1,8677731,094 2,0969811,115
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TABLE 2-23
Headcount:
Graduate Enrollment by Program Level, On/Off Campus, and Full-Ɵme/Part-Ɵme
Fall 2019, Fall 2020, Fall 2021

Source:  SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Note:  On-Campus includes those students who are enrolled in courses on JMU's main campus.  Off-Campus includes those students who are enrolled in courses in locaƟons other than JMU's main campus.  E.g.: Studies abroad, distance
learning, Roanoke Higher EducaƟon Center, etc.
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