## James Madison University - Fact Book 2021

TABLE 2-23
Headcount:
Graduate Enrollment by Program Level, On/Off Campus, and Full-time/Part-time
Fall 2019, Fall 2020, Fall 2021

		Fall 2019				Fall 2020			Fall 2021		
On/Off Campus	Program Level	Full-time	Part-time	Total	Full-time	Part-time	Total	Full-time	Part-time	Total	
On-Campus	Master's	876	184	1,060	885	106	991	933	156	1,089	
	<b>Educational Specialist</b>	35	13	48	20	8	28	11	12	23	
	Doctoral	109	75	184	96	59	155	105	74	179	
	Certificate-seeking Graduate	1		1				2		2	
	Non-degree Seeking Graduate	2	30	32	3	5	8	5	13	18	
	Total	1,023	302	1,325	1,004	178	1,182	1,056	255	1,311	
Off-Campus	Master's	18	366	384	62	377	439	48	450	498	
	Educational Specialist				15	5	20				
	Doctoral	5	8	13	8	15	23	6	18	24	
	Certificate-seeking Graduate	1	27	28	2	55	57	1	235	236	
	Non-degree Seeking Graduate	1	174	175	3	143	146	4	23	27	
	Total	25	575	600	90	595	685	59	726	785	
<b>Grand Total</b>		1,048	877	1,925	1,094	773	1,867	1,115	981	2,096	

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Note: On-Campus includes those students who are enrolled in courses on JMU's main campus. Off-Campus includes those students who are enrolled in courses in locations other than JMU's main campus. E.g.: Studies abroad, distance learning, Roanoke Higher Education Center, etc.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846